

L.A. Misc. No. – 26 of 2014
Reg:- 183 of 2015
Present : - Ms.Sujasha Mukherji.
District Judge, Purba Medinipur.

Order No.- 38 Dated.- 22.12.2022

Today is fixed for awaiting S/R of notice in respect of awardee against Award Statement no 1 and taking proper steps for causing service of notice upon the awardees against Award Statement no. 20 and 22.

No S/R of notice is received yet.

O.P. (State) files hazira.

No steps taken by the petitioner.

P.O. is busy with Legal Awareness Camp at Junput Coastal as Chairman of D.L.S.A. Purba Medinipur and for visiting Contai Sub-Divisional Court.

As such, in the interest of justice fix 15.05.2023 for awaiting S/R of notice in respect of awardees against Award Statement no 1 and taking proper steps for causing service of notice upon the awardees against Award Statement no. 20 and 22.

Sd/-

District Judge,
Purba Medinipur.